The results for the financial year under review are for a 52-week period, ended 2 July 2017, compared to 53 weeks in the previous financial year. It is
therefore useful and good governance to report pro forma information for a 52-week 2016 comparative period, so as to facilitate comparisons against the
prior and current period results.

The unaudited pro forma 52-week information for the previous financial year has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, to indicate how such
information compares to the actual audited results of the Group for the 52-week period ended 2 July 2017.

Shoprite Holdings Ltd and its Subsidiaries for the year ended 2 July 2017

Shoprite Holdings Ltd
Integrated Report 201798

Pro Forma Information

Pro Forma Financial Information

The estimated financial impact of the extra week in the prior period is shown below:

Change on
prior period

53 weeks

Change on
prior period

52 weeks

 52 weeks to
2 July 2017

Audited

53 weeks to
3 July 2016

Audited
Extra week
adjustment

52 weeks to
3 July 2016

Pro forma
% % Rm Rm Rm Rm

Sale of merchandise
Total 8.4 10.6 141 000 130 028 (2 591) 127 437
References were made to the following
subtotals:
Supermarkets RSA 8.0 10.5 101 734 94 167 (2 073) 92 094
Checkers RSA 8.5 10.8 38 594 35 557 (711) 34 846
Shoprite RSA 6.0 8.6 51 992 49 027 (1 160) 47 867
Usave RSA 7.8 10.4 5 919 5 489 (128) 5 361
LiquorShop RSA 20.4 22.7 4 838 4 018 (75) 3 943
Supermarkets Non-RSA 11.7 13.5 24 840 22 246 (369) 21 877
Furniture 4.3 6.2 5 432 5 207 (93) 5 113
Cost of sales 7.9 10.2 (107 174) (99 372) 2 139 (97 233)
Gross profit 10.3 12.0 33 826 30 656 (452) 30 204
Other income and expenses 9.9 10.9 (25 699) (23 375) 198 (23 177)

Trading profit
Total 11.6 15.7 8 127 7 281 (254) 7 027
References were made to the following
subtotals:
Supermarkets RSA 10.2 14.1 6 424 5 828 (197) 5 631
Supermarkets Non-RSA 14.7 18.9 1 407 1 227 (44) 1 183
Profit before income tax 11.2 15.4 7 615 6 848 (249) 6 599
Income tax expense 9.1 13.2 (2 180) (1 998) 72 (1 926)
Profit after tax 12.1 16.3 5 435 4 850 (177) 4 673
EBITDA 6.8 8.9 10 013 9 376 9 194
Diluted headline earnings per share (cents) 11.9 16.1 1 007.4 900.3 867.6

Notes:
1.  The accounting policies adopted by the Group in the latest audited annual financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting

Standards, have been used in preparing the unaudited pro forma 52-week information.
2. The extra week adjustments were calculated with reference to:
 J  Actual sales of merchandise (which have been extracted from the Group’s accounting records) and cost of sales for the extra week from 29 June 2015 to 5 July 2015;